
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Stanislaus State 309 309 +21
2  Academy of Art University 313 313 +25
3  Western Washington 316 316 +28
4  Dominican (CA) 318 318 +30
5  Holy Names University 320 320 +32
6  Chico State 322 322 +34
7  Sonoma State U. 324 324 +36
8  CSU Dominguez Hills 326 326 +38
9  Cal State Monterey Bay 327 327 +39
10  Montana State - Billings 338 338 +50

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Matthew Watkins  Academy of Art University 72  72  E 
2    Chris Ebster  Stanislaus State 75  75  +3 
T3    Edvin Backstrom  Holy Names University 76  76  +4 
T3    Griffin Pace  Sonoma State U. 76  76  +4 
T3    Beau Willett  Academy of Art University 76  76  +4 
T6    Conrad Brown  Western Washington 77  77  +5 
T6    Christopher Colla  Chico State 77  77  +5 
T6    Michael Jura III  Stanislaus State 77  77  +5 
T6    Christian Schrodt  Dominican (CA) 77  77  +5 
T6    Brad Sparrer  Stanislaus State 77  77  +5 
T11    Liam Allder *  Cal State Monterey Bay 78  78  +6 
T11    Simon Bjorken  Cal State Monterey Bay 78  78  +6 
T11    Logan Miyamoto  CSU Dominguez Hills 78  78  +6 
T14    Luke Dugger  Holy Names University 79  79  +7 
T14    Matt Fry  Dominican (CA) 79  79  +7 
T14    Jordan Lee  Western Washington 79  79  +7 
T14    Dakota Ochoa  Chico State 79  79  +7 
T14    Aidan Thain  Western Washington 79  79  +7 
T19    Thomas Jenkins  Sonoma State U. 80  80  +8 

T19    AnicetoMandanas  Holy Names University 80  80  +8 

T19    Elliott Nielsen  Dominican (CA) 80  80  +8 
T19    Mark Noonan  Chico State 80  80  +8 
T19    Armaan Sahota  Stanislaus State 80  80  +8 
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1   Team Scores  
1   Stanislaus State 309          +21 
2   Academy of Art University 313          +25 
3   Western Washington 316          +28 
4   Dominican (CA) 318          +30 
5   Holy Names University 320          +32 
6   Chico State 322          +34 
7   Sonoma State U. 324          +36 
8   CSU Dominguez Hills 326          +38 
9   Cal State Monterey Bay 327          +39 
10   Montana State - Billings 338          +50 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Matthew Watkins  Academy of Art University  72          E   
-  2   Chris Ebster  Stanislaus State  75          +3   
-  T3   Griffin Pace  Sonoma State U.  76          +4   
-  T3   Beau Willett  Academy of Art University  76          +4   
-  T3   Edvin Backstrom  Holy Names University  76          +4   
-  T6   Conrad Brown  Western Washington  77          +5   
-  T6   Christian Schrodt  Dominican (CA)  77          +5   
-  T6   Michael Jura III  Stanislaus State  77          +5   
-  T6   Christopher Colla  Chico State  77          +5   
-  T6   Brad Sparrer  Stanislaus State  77          +5   
-  T11   Simon Bjorken  Cal State Monterey Bay  78          +6   
-  T11   Liam Allder *  Cal State Monterey Bay  78          +6   
-  T11   Logan Miyamoto  CSU Dominguez Hills  78          +6   
-  T14   Jordan Lee  Western Washington  79          +7   
-  T14   Aidan Thain  Western Washington  79          +7   
-  T14   Matt Fry  Dominican (CA)  79          +7   
-  T14   Dakota Ochoa  Chico State  79          +7   
-  T14   Luke Dugger  Holy Names University  79          +7   
-  T19   Elliott Nielsen  Dominican (CA)  80          +8   
-  T19   Mike Stephens *  Chico State  80          +8   
-  T19   Mark Noonan  Chico State  80          +8   
-  T19   Thomas Jenkins  Sonoma State U.  80          +8   
-  T19   Aniceto Mandanas  Holy Names University  80          +8   
-  T19   Armaan Sahota  Stanislaus State  80          +8   
-  T25   Ralph Kho  Academy of Art University  81          +9   
-  T25   Cole Reynolds  Western Washington  81          +9   
-  T25   AJ Fitzgerald  Cal State Monterey Bay  81          +9   
-  T25   Kyle Kuest  Cal State Monterey Bay  81          +9   
-  T25   John Mcginley *  Cal State Monterey Bay  81          +9   
-  T30   Cody Oakes  Western Washington  82          +10   
-  T30   Christopher Steib  Dominican (CA)  82          +10   
-  T30   Liam Clancy  Montana State - Billings  82          +10   
-  T30   Patrick Ordonez  CSU Dominguez Hills  82          +10   
-  T34   Seung Ho Yoon  CSU Dominguez Hills  83          +11   
-  T34   Charlie Taylor  Sonoma State U.  83          +11   
-  T34   Steven Escobar  CSU Dominguez Hills  83          +11   
-  T37   Caleb Trost  Montana State - Billings  84          +12   
-  T37   Arjun Rana *  Dominican (CA)  84          +12   
-  T37   Anson Pan  Academy of Art University  84          +12   
-  T37   Andy Yoon  CSU Dominguez Hills  84          +12   
-  T41   Armanjot Bajwa  Holy Names University  85          +13   
-  T41   Tim Sauer  Stanislaus State  85          +13   
-  T41   Travis Miller *  Chico State  85          +13   
-  T41   Jack DeBenedetti  Academy of Art University  85          +13   

-  T41   Aidan Oliver  Sonoma State U.  85          +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T46   Tyler Ashman  Chico State  86          +14   
-  T46   Riley Kaercher  Montana State - Billings  86          +14   
-  T46   Ryan Parry *  Cal State Monterey Bay  86          +14   
-  T46   Blake Finn  Montana State - Billings  86          +14   
-  T50   Jack Deaner  Cal State Monterey Bay  87          +15   
-  T50   Tommy Kimberling *  Cal State Monterey Bay  87          +15   
-  T50   Tom Anderson *  Chico State  87          +15   
-  T50   Grant Leppek *  Chico State  87          +15   
-  T50   Riley Lawrence  Montana State - Billings  87          +15   
-  T50   Kyle Katz  Chico State  87          +15   
-  56   Brayden Russo *  Chico State  88          +16   
-  T57   Luke Winter *  Cal State Monterey Bay  89          +17   
-  T57   Matthew Haass  Holy Names University  89          +17   
-  T57   Cooper Steiner *  Cal State Monterey Bay  89          +17   
-  60   Jacob Van Roekel  Cal State Monterey Bay  90          +18   
-  T61   Lucas Happy  Sonoma State U.  91          +19   
-  T61   Derek Hamilton  Dominican (CA)  91          +19   
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Chico State Wildcat Classic
The Links at Rolling Hills

Corning, CA 
Round 3 Rounds 1&2 , 
Dates: Oct 11 - Oct 12 

Teams with Players - Round 1

1 Stanislaus State +21 309 309
2 Chris Ebster +3 75 75

T6 Michael Jura III +5 77 77
T6 Brad Sparrer +5 77 77

T19 Armaan Sahota +8 80 80
T41 Tim Sauer +13 85 85

2 Academy of Art
University +25 313 313

1 Matthew Watkins E 72 72
T3 Beau Willett +4 76 76

T25 Ralph Kho +9 81 81
T37 Anson Pan +12 84 84
T41 Jack DeBenedetti +13 85 85

3 Western Washington +28 316 316
T6 Conrad Brown +5 77 77

T14 Jordan Lee +7 79 79
T14 Aidan Thain +7 79 79
T25 Cole Reynolds +9 81 81
T30 Cody Oakes +10 82 82

4 Dominican (CA) +30 318 318
T6 Christian Schrodt +5 77 77

T14 Matt Fry +7 79 79
T19 Elliott Nielsen +8 80 80
T30 Christopher Steib +10 82 82
T61 Derek Hamilton +19 91 91

5 Holy Names
University +32 320 320

T3 Edvin Backstrom +4 76 76
T14 Luke Dugger +7 79 79
T19 Aniceto Mandanas +8 80 80
T41 Armanjot Bajwa +13 85 85
T57 Matthew Haass +17 89 89

6 Chico State +34 322 322
T6 Christopher Colla +5 77 77

T14 Dakota Ochoa +7 79 79
T19 Mark Noonan +8 80 80
T46 Tyler Ashman +14 86 86
T50 Kyle Katz +15 87 87

7 Sonoma State U. +36 324 324
T3 Griffin Pace +4 76 76

T19 Thomas Jenkins +8 80 80
T34 Charlie Taylor +11 83 83
T41 Aidan Oliver +13 85 85
T61 Lucas Happy +19 91 91

8 CSU Dominguez Hills +38 326 326
T11 Logan Miyamoto +6 78 78
T30 Patrick Ordonez +10 82 82
T34 Seung Ho Yoon +11 83 83
T34 Steven Escobar +11 83 83
T37 Andy Yoon +12 84 84

9 Cal State Monterey
Bay +39 327 327

T11 Simon Bjorken +6 78 78
T25 Kyle Kuest +9 81 81
T25 AJ Fitzgerald +9 81 81
T50 Jack Deaner +15 87 87

60 Jacob Van Roekel +18 90 90

10 Montana State -
Billings +50 338 338

T30 Liam Clancy +10 82 82
T37 Caleb Trost +12 84 84
T46 Blake Finn +14 86 86
T46 Riley Kaercher +14 86 86
T50 Riley Lawrence +15 87 87
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T11 Liam Allder (Cal State Monterey Bay) 78 78

T19 Mike Stephens (Chico State) 80 80

T25 John Mcginley (Cal State Monterey Bay) 81 81

T37 Arjun Rana (Dominican (CA)) 84 84

T41 Travis Miller (Chico State) 85 85

T46 Ryan Parry (Cal State Monterey Bay) 86 86

T50 Tommy Kimberling (Cal State Monterey Bay) 87 87

T50 Grant Leppek (Chico State) 87 87

T50 Tom Anderson (Chico State) 87 87

56 Brayden Russo (Chico State) 88 88

T57 Cooper Steiner (Cal State Monterey Bay) 89 89

T57 Luke Winter (Cal State Monterey Bay) 89 89
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Chico State Wildcat Classic
The Links at Rolling Hills

Corning, CA 
Round 3 Rounds 1&2 , 
Dates: Oct 11 - Oct 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Stanislaus State 309 309

2 Chris Ebster (2) 75 75

T6 Michael Jura III (1) 77 77

T6 Brad Sparrer (3) 77 77

T19 Armaan Sahota (5) 80 80

T41 Tim Sauer (4) 85 85

2 Academy of Art University 313 313

1 Matthew Watkins (1) 72 72

T3 Beau Willett (2) 76 76

T25 Ralph Kho (3) 81 81

T37 Anson Pan (4) 84 84

T41 Jack DeBenedetti (5) 85 85

3 Western Washington 316 316

T6 Conrad Brown (2) 77 77

T14 Jordan Lee (1) 79 79

T14 Aidan Thain (5) 79 79

T25 Cole Reynolds (4) 81 81

T30 Cody Oakes (3) 82 82

4 Dominican (CA) 318 318

T6 Christian Schrodt (1) 77 77

T14 Matt Fry (2) 79 79

T19 Elliott Nielsen (5) 80 80

T30 Christopher Steib (3) 82 82

T61 Derek Hamilton (4) 91 91

5 Holy Names University 320 320

T3 Edvin Backstrom (2) 76 76

T14 Luke Dugger (1) 79 79

T19 Aniceto Mandanas (3) 80 80

T41 Armanjot Bajwa (4) 85 85

T57 Matthew Haass (5) 89 89

6 Chico State 322 322

T6 Christopher Colla (1) 77 77

T14 Dakota Ochoa (5) 79 79

T19 Mark Noonan (3) 80 80

T46 Tyler Ashman (2) 86 86

T50 Kyle Katz (4) 87 87

7 Sonoma State U. 324 324

T3 Griffin Pace (2) 76 76

T19 Thomas Jenkins (1) 80 80

T34 Charlie Taylor (5) 83 83

T41 Aidan Oliver (3) 85 85

T61 Lucas Happy (4) 91 91
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 CSU Dominguez Hills 326 326

T11 Logan Miyamoto (5) 78 78

T30 Patrick Ordonez (2) 82 82

T34 Seung Ho Yoon (1) 83 83

T34 Steven Escobar (3) 83 83

T37 Andy Yoon (4) 84 84

9 Cal State Monterey Bay 327 327

T11 Simon Bjorken (2) 78 78

T25 Kyle Kuest (1) 81 81

T25 AJ Fitzgerald (4) 81 81

T50 Jack Deaner (3) 87 87

60 Jacob Van Roekel (5) 90 90

10 Montana State - Billings 338 338

T30 Liam Clancy (3) 82 82

T37 Caleb Trost (4) 84 84

T46 Blake Finn (1) 86 86

T46 Riley Kaercher (5) 86 86

T50 Riley Lawrence (2) 87 87
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T11 Liam Allder (Cal State Monterey Bay) 78 78

T19 Mike Stephens (Chico State) 80 80

T25 John Mcginley (Cal State Monterey Bay) 81 81

T37 Arjun Rana (Dominican (CA)) 84 84

T41 Travis Miller (Chico State) 85 85

T46 Ryan Parry (Cal State Monterey Bay) 86 86

T50 Tommy Kimberling (Cal State Monterey Bay) 87 87

T50 Grant Leppek (Chico State) 87 87

T50 Tom Anderson (Chico State) 87 87

56 Brayden Russo (Chico State) 88 88

T57 Cooper Steiner (Cal State Monterey Bay) 89 89

T57 Luke Winter (Cal State Monterey Bay) 89 89
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Willett ART U 3.00 E 
M. Watkins ART U 3.20 +1 
M. Stephens Chico St 3.20 +1 
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 3.20 +1 
A. Sahota Stanisluas 3.40 +2 
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 3.40 +2 
G. Pace Sonoma St. 3.40 +2 
M. Noonan Chico St 3.40 +2 
C. Colla Chico St 3.40 +2 
D. Ochoa Chico St 3.40 +2 
S. Bjorken CSUMB 3.40 +2 
C. Trost Billings 3.40 +2 
L. Clancy Billings 3.40 +2 
A. Thain W. Wash U. 3.40 +2 
C. Reynolds W. Wash U. 3.40 +2 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 3.60 +3 
L. Dugger Holy Names 3.60 +3 
E. Backstrom Holy Names 3.60 +3 
J. DeBenedetti ART U 3.60 +3 
L. Miyamoto CSUDH 3.60 +3 
M. Fry DminicanCA 3.60 +3 
C. Steib DminicanCA 3.60 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Brown W. Wash U. 4.00 E 
L. Allder CSUMB 4.00 E 
S. Bjorken CSUMB 4.25 +2 
J. Mcginley CSUMB 4.25 +2 
C. Colla Chico St 4.25 +2 
G. Pace Sonoma St. 4.25 +2 
C. Ebster Stanisluas 4.25 +2 
A. Thain W. Wash U. 4.25 +2 
C. Trost Billings 4.25 +2 
E. Backstrom Holy Names 4.25 +2 
C. Schrodt DminicanCA 4.25 +2 
A. Mandanas Holy Names 4.25 +2 
B. Willett ART U 4.25 +2 
M. Watkins ART U 4.25 +2 
S. Yoon CSUDH 4.38 +3 
A. Rana DminicanCA 4.38 +3 
M. Fry DminicanCA 4.38 +3 
A. Bajwa Holy Names 4.38 +3 
R. Lawrence Billings 4.38 +3 
C. Reynolds W. Wash U. 4.38 +3 
L. Winter CSUMB 4.38 +3 
A. Fitzgerald CSUMB 4.38 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Watkins ART U 4.40 -3 
M. Jura III Stanisluas 4.60 -2 
C. Ebster Stanisluas 4.60 -2 
P. Ordonez CSUDH 4.80 -1 
L. Miyamoto CSUDH 4.80 -1 
R. Kho ART U 4.80 -1 
C. Schrodt DminicanCA 4.80 -1 
L. Dugger Holy Names 4.80 -1 
E. Backstrom Holy Names 4.80 -1 
C. Oakes W. Wash U. 4.80 -1 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 5.00 E 
E. Nielsen DminicanCA 5.00 E 
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 5.00 E 
G. Pace Sonoma St. 5.00 E 
K. Kuest CSUMB 5.00 E 
T. Anderson Chico St 5.20 +1 
L. Allder CSUMB 5.20 +1 
T. Miller Chico St 5.20 +1 
D. Ochoa Chico St 5.20 +1 
C. Colla Chico St 5.20 +1 
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 5.20 +1 
S. Escobar CSUDH 5.20 +1 

Eagles 
M. Jura III Stanisluas 1
M. Watkins ART U 1
J. DeBenedetti ART U 1

Birdies 
M. Watkins ART U 3
A. Sahota Stanisluas 3
A. Fitzgerald CSUMB 3
R. Kho ART U 3
M. Fry DminicanCA 2
L. Dugger Holy Names 2
E. Backstrom Holy Names 2
A. Bajwa Holy Names 2
R. Lawrence Billings 2
L. Clancy Billings 2
C. Brown W. Wash U. 2
L. Allder CSUMB 2
C. Colla Chico St 2
D. Ochoa Chico St 2
T. Anderson Chico St 2
J. Mcginley CSUMB 2
S. Escobar CSUDH 2
L. Miyamoto CSUDH 2
P. Ordonez CSUDH 2
B. Willett ART U 2
C. Ebster Stanisluas 2
G. Pace Sonoma St. 2

Pars 
B. Sparrer Stanisluas 15
S. Bjorken CSUMB 12
T. Miller Chico St 11
C. Colla Chico St 11
M. Stephens Chico St 11
C. Ebster Stanisluas 11
B. Willett ART U 11
C. Schrodt DminicanCA 11
J. Lee W. Wash U. 11
C. Oakes W. Wash U. 10
M. Fry DminicanCA 10
E. Backstrom Holy Names 10
L. Miyamoto CSUDH 10
G. Pace Sonoma St. 10
M. Noonan Chico St 10
L. Allder CSUMB 10
K. Kuest CSUMB 9
T. Kimberling CSUMB 9
J. Mcginley CSUMB 9
G. Leppek Chico St 9
T. Jenkins Sonoma St. 9
A. Oliver Sonoma St. 9
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